# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS FREEBORG	03/22/2018
KYLE DAVIS	03/22/2018
ALEX ALEKHINE	03/22/2018
DAVID HUMPHREYS	03/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAMKO BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	220 W. 4TH STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1404	
City:	JOPLIN	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64802	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16288470

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9704921100

Email: amym@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMKO.22USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY MCDANIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Amy McDaniel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019
-	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_signed#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_signed#page3.tif

When recorded please return to: Cochran Freund & Young LLC 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201 Fort Collins, CO 80525 PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: TMKO.22USP1 Page 1 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to <u>TAMKO Building Products, Inc., of 220 W. 4<sup>th</sup> St., P.O. Box 1404, Joplin, MO 64802</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# LIQUID RELEASE TAPE FOR ASPHALT ROOFING

Application No: 62/638.799

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letter Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. The undersigned (each) also agree to and hereby do, assign and transfer to the assignee the right to claim priority to said patent application(s), as well as to claim priority to any parent or other application(s) to which said patent application(s) priority.

I/We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made:

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Assignee or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	Date Assignment Signed: 3-22-2018
Inventor's Signature (SquI)	Taries (1995) The Control of the Con
Inventor's Typed Name: Chris Freeborg	
State of Texas	
360	
County of Lallas )	
Before me this day of MACH	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his/her free act and deed.	
	Carolina & Jones
	Notary Public 2 6 7 19
	My commission expires:
enemania de la constitución de l	
CARDLYN K. JONES My Commission Expires	
- FACTOR INDICATOR SOLVER	
production of the same of the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Of the Danie	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 3-22-2018
Inventor's Typed Name: Kyle Davis	
war	
State of Texas	
County of Dalles	
<b>\</b>	
Before me this shaday of / V \ A Fe I	2018, personally appeared Kyle Davis who is either personally known or prove e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her fre
act and deed.	1 1 1
	Carolina & Daniel
	Notary Public 2 6
	My commission expires: $3-8-2019$
andre annalideachter aireachteachte	
CAROLYN K JONES	
((XX)) My Common 28, 2019	
Andrews Andrew	

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: TMKO.22USP1 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we h	ercunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
		Date Assignment Signed: <u> </u>
Inventor's Signature (Seal	J. Contraction	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	The state of the s	
State of Texas	) )ss.:	
County of Dallas	\$	
Refore me thic	22 day of <u>March</u>	2019 managed by announced Alan Alathia and its ride
proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence	2018, personally appeared Alex Alekhine who is either personally known can be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his/her free act and deed.		
		Carolin Dones
		Notary Public My commission expires: 3-8-2019
	and the same	
3 6 4 Care	DOWN LONES	
- Proban Est Con	minission Expires sch 06, 2019	
The second contract of	Antonia santana santana k	
	and the description of the second	
IN WITNESS	i WHEREOF, I/we h	ereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
		Date Assignment Signed: 3/26//8
Inventor's Signature (Scal	*.	
Inventor's Typed Name:	David Humphreys	
State of Missouri	• }	
	) ss.:	
County of Jasper	)	
Refere me this	W day of March 2018	personally appeared David Humphreys who is either personally known or proved to m
on the basis of satisfactor	y evidence to be the pers	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and
deed.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
		- MANUELAMO
		Notary Public 7 / /
		My commission expires: 3/12/2022
		NANCY E SIMON
		Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI
		lakner County
		Commission #14852083 My Commission Expires March 12, 2022

PATENT REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 03/27/2019**